()pynght, 195 .• by
an Tclcph 11 and Telegraph Com1 any
I rintcd in U. ·. \.
I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Installation and Maintenance
SECTION C32.111
Issue 3, June 1953

I I I
I I I I
537 Type Key
Fig. 2-Typical 205 and 208 Types of Hand Telephone Sets.
3. APPARATUS
CO. BINATION OF APPARATUS
HAND 1------~---,--­
TELEPHONE
SET CODE
202.\-3
20.2n- ~
.20.2 -)
2021) "
2021~-3
2t12F-3
2\!2( ;-3
2 12ll-3
203 \-3
20 in-3
20 'C-3
Hand
I
\Note 1)
-t
Fl \ 3
Fl.\ 3
Fl. -3
F 1.\-3
Fl.\-3
FL\-3
Fl \-3
Fl \-.)
Fl \-3
Fl \-3
1·1 \-3
Hand
et
1ounting
1)1-3
I >1-,)
Dl-3
1>1-3
J) 1-.)
1>1-3
Dl-3
Dl-3
no-3
I) -3
DG-3
Dial Cords
~- •... ,
D4 1 -9
o.\ D4C-9, (.2} • It\
) \ D-H. -9, ( _) • 11\1\"
6. I 4 C -9, (.2) • 11\
6\ D4C -9 .• 11 \\'
6\ D-H;-9,. 11 \\'
\ D4C-9, ~11 \\'
* D4U-9
GA D6J -9, (3) }.11\\ t
oA DoJ-9.(3) Ml\Vt
G D J -9. (3) ~n \\·t
~
-~- --- --~
HA D TELEPHONE SETS
C32.111 DESK TYPE
f' I ' 0 J DESCRIPTIO
Page 4
3. APP ARA TU S-Continued
COMBINATION OF APPARATUS
HAND